HUF (200) 681 90 (50) (5) 1,313 1,348

EUR (100) 0 (9) 21 (9) 381 384

USD (25) 6 0 (4) 0 (77) (58)

CHF (25) 0 22 0 0 0 22

Other (25) 3 0 0 0 (1) (1)

Foreign exchange risk– Non-trading

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to
changes in FX rates.

The Group has assets and liabilities, both on and off balance sheet, denominated in various foreign
currencies. Foreign exchange risk arises when the actual or forecasted assets in a foreign currency
are either greater or less than the liabilities in that currency.

Any non-trading foreign exchange risk is transferred through internal hedges to trading book and is
therefore reflected and managed via the value-at-risk figures in the trading books described under
section (c) Market risk – Trading, with the exception of strategic and residual foreign FX positions.
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income to reasonable possible changes in exchange rates, with all other variables held constant:

2016
(million HUF)

Foreign exchange risk – Non-trading
Sensitivity of net income

EUR CHF Total

5% strengthening of currencies vs. HUF 590 (68) 522

5% weakening of currencies vs. HUF (590) 68 (522)

2015
(million HUF)

Foreign exchange risk – Non-trading
Sensitivity of net income

EUR CHF Total

5% strengthening of currencies vs. HUF 129 (11) 118

5% weakening of currencies vs. HUF (129) 11 (118)

Changes in exchange rates does not have any effect on equity.

  CIB BANK Ltd.
and its subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2016

72

(45) Risk management (continued)

The currency structure of the Group’s financial assets, liabilities as at 31 December 2016 and 2015
is as follows (currency equivalents in million HUF)

2016
(million HUF)

HUF EUR CHF USD Other Total

Cash and current
accounts with central
bank

14,031 671 25 211 72 15,010

Due from banks 207,937 301,840 1,510 2,243 7,324 520,854